2025-2027 DAS /| CHRO /LABOR RELATIONS UNIT
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ASSIGNMENTS

NETTIE PYE 971-283-6813
Labor Relations Unit Manager
Nettie.Pye@das.oregon.gov

ERIN WEST
Lead Worker
Erin.M.West@das.oregon.gov

503-798-3050

AFSCME
=  Construction Contractors Board
(CCB)

= Land Conservation & Dev (DLCD)

= Long Term Care Ombudsman
(OLTCO)

= Real Estate Agency (REA)

AOCE
=  Corrections (ODOC)

= OR Corrections Enterprises (OCE)
OSPOA

= OR State Police (OSP)
SEIU

Special Agencies Coalition:

= Early Learningand Care (DELC)

= Education (ODE)

= Higher Education Coordinating
Commission (HECC)

= OR Housing & Com Services
(OHCS)

= OR State Treasury (OST)

= Teacher Standards and
Practices Commission (TSPC)

ERIN HANEY 503-569-8845
Statewide Costing & Data Analysis

Erin.D.Haney@das.oregon.gov
AFSCME

=  Oregon Liquor Control
Commission (OLCC)

= OPDC Admin. Services

= OPDC Legal Support

SEIU
Special Agencies Coalition:
=  Special Schools (OSD)
= Teacher Standards and
Practices Commission (TSPC)
STEA
KRISTINA KOOS 503-779-3344
Kristina.Koos@das.oregon.gov
AFSCME
=  Corrections (ODOC) Security Plus
= Dentists (ODOC)
=  Physicians (ODOC)
=  Nurses (OSH)
=  Physicians (OSH)
=  OR Youth Authority (OYA-JPPO)
ONA
= OHA Pendleton Cottage
SEIU

Institutions Coalition:

= Pendleton Cottage

= OR State Hospital (OSH)
=  OR Youth Authority (OYA)

Effective November 5, 2025

JOHN NEES 971-345-1338
John.Nees@das.oregon.gov
AEE

=  Forestry (ODF)
= Parks and Recreation (OPRD)
=  Transportation (ODOT)

AFSCME
=  Office of Public Defense Services
(OPDS)
= OR State Police Support Unit
(OSPSU)

= OR State Fire Marsh (OSFM)
=  Corrections (ODOC) Security
SEIU
ODOT Coalition:
=  Agriculture (AG)
Aviation (ODOA)
Fish & Wildlife (ODFW)
Forestry (ODF)
Geology & Mineral Industries
(DOGAMI)
Parks and Recreation (OPRD)
Transportation (ODOT)
Water Resources (WRD)
Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB)

DEBBIE PILLSBURY-HARVEY 503-507-0489
Debbie.Pillsbury-Harvey@das.oregon.gov
AFSCME

=  Environmental Quality (DEQ)

= Justice (DOJ-OAJA)

= OPDC Attorneys

=  Stabilization and Crisis Unit

(SACU)
CIA
= Justice (DOJ)
ONA
= SACU
SEIU

Special Agencies Coalition:

=  Bureau of Labor & Industries
(BOLI)

= Commission for the Blind

= Consumer & Business Services
(DCBS)

= DCBS: Workers Comp Board
(WCB)

= Justice (DOJ)

= Licensing Boards
o Board of Dentistry
o Board of Examiners for Speech

Pathology and Audiology

Board of Massage Therapists

Board of Medical Imaging

Board of Naturopathic Medicine

Board of Nursing

Board of Pharmacy

Oregon Mental Health Regulatory

Agency

Mortuary and Cemetery Board

Occupational Therapy Licensing

Board

o Oregon Medical Board

o  Oregon State Board of
Examiners for Engineering and
Land Surveying

= Revenue (DOR)

OO0 OO0 OO0

o O

JOSHUA WETZEL 503-949-8660
Joshua.W.Wetzel@das.oregon.gov
AFSCME
= Department of State Lands (DSL)
= Oregon Emergency Management

(ODEM)
= Oregon Military Department
(OMD)
FOPPO
= Adult Parole Officers
IAFF/PANG
= OR Military Department (OMD)
IAFF/KFFA
= OR Military Department (OMD)
SEIU

Human Services Coalition:

=  Employment (EMPL)

*  OR Health Authority (OHA)

Special Agencies Coalition:

= OR State Library (OSL)

=  Public Employees Retirement
System (PERS)

= Veterans Affairs (ODVA)

OPSA
= Dept. Of Public Safety Standards
& Training (OPSA)

NADJA GULLEY 971-719-0661
Nadja.Gulley@das.oregon.gov
AFSCME Non-State

=  Childcare Providers

= Health Care Interpreters

AFSCME
= Building Codes (BCD)

SEIU Non-State
=  Adult Foster Care Providers
= Childcare Providers
= Homecare Workers
SEIU
Special Agencies Coalition
= Administrative Services (DAS)

TONY HEIDE 503-871-4794
tony.d.heide@das.oregon.gov

AFSCME

SEIU

Human Services Coalition:
=  OR Human Services (ODHS)

ANNA SIKEL 971-666-9554
Office Manager
Anna.Sikel@das.oregon.gov

Jacob Lichty
HR Analyst
Jacob.Lichty@das.oregon.gov

503-569-8283

Topic Specific

Grievance appeals — LRU@das.oregon.gov

BU Exclusions — LRU@das.oregon.gov
Pay Equity Appeals—Tony Heide

SEIU Reclass Appeals— Debbie Pillsbury-Harvey & Anna Sikel
Demand to Bargains— LRU@das.oregon.gov
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